
DELIA BROWN.
FORMER SCHOOL
PRINCIPAL, DIES

Church Worker Also Was
Prominent in Settlement

Work.
Funeral services for Miss Della

Brown, 44 S. Butler-av, who died
last night after a seven weeks’ ill-
ness, will be held at 2 Monday at
the home, the Rev. George A.
Frantz. First Presbyterian Church,
pastor, officiating. Burial will be in
Crown Hill.

Miss Brown, who was 68, formerly |
was principal at School 3. and for
eight years was assistant to Dr. M.
L. Haines, former pastor of the
First Presbyterian Church. She was
one of the found rs of the Ameri-
can Settlement, and had done settle-
ment work at Erie, Pa., and Clinton,
Ind. She conducted a Sunday school
class at the Riley Hospital Conva-
lescent Home, and for a time was
captain of the Woodruff Plice Girl
Scout troop.

Miss Brown was educated in Indi-
ana, and studied at Earlham Col-
lege. She was a member of the
Meridian-St W C. T. U., the Sketch
Club, and the Wabash Valley Sketch
Club.

Surviving are a sister, Mrs. Rose
Longest, who made her home with i
Miss Brown and six brothers. J. C. |
Brown and the Rev. L. O. Brown, j
both of Indiarapolis; the Rev. T.
Howard Brown, Noblesville; th' j
Rev. C. C. Brown, Chattanooga; the
Rev. W. W. Brown, Van Nuys, Cal.,
and the Rev. J. S. Brown, Kansas
City, Mo.

Mahlon Bash Rites
Services for Mahlor. E. Bash,

former Marion County Probate
Court judge, who died Thursday
night in his home, 5255 Pleasant
Run-pkwy, will be held at 10:30
Monday in the residence, conducted
by the Rev. Guy O- Carpenter. Irv-
ington ethodist Episcopal Church '
pastor, and by members of Irving-

ton Lodge 666, F- & A. M. Burial
will be in Crown Hill.

Memorial services for Mr. Bash,

who served 16 years on the Probate
Court bench, and who was prom-
inent in both local and national Re-
publican politics for many years,
were to be held by the Indianapolis
Ear Association at 11 today.

Francis Van Brunt Burial
Burial services for Francis K.

Van Brunt, young musician who,
committed suicide at his home, 137
Kansas-st, Thursday, will be held
at 1:30 Monday at the Wald Fu-
neral Home, 1222 Union-st, and at 2
at St. John’s Evangelical Church.
Burial will be in Washington Park
Cemetery.

The youth, who was 19, is sur-
vived by his mother, Mrs. Myrtle
Van Brunt, with whom he lived,
and a brother, Fred.

Ebert Trulock Services
Winarr.ac Tribe 279, Improved Or-

der of Red Men, will conduct funeral
services for Ebert M. Trulock, re-
tired carpenter, who died in his j
home in Camby Thursday, in the
Unity Methodist Episcopal Church
at 2 Monday. Burial will be in
Floral Park Cemetery.

Mr. Trulock, who was 78. formerly

lived in Indianapolis, but had been
a resident of Camby seven years.

Surviving are the widow', Mrs.
Alice Trulock; three daughters, Mrs.
fiylva Hilt, Indianapolis; Mrs. Esta
McKinney, New’ Bethel, and Mrs.
Vera Blake, Marion; two sons, Notra
Trulcck, Indianapolis fireman, and
Glen Trulock. Camby, and a sister,
Mrs. Melissa Lindsay. Indianapolis i

Barbara Hohn Rites
The Rev. F R. Darios, Zion

Evangelical Church pastor, was to
hav- charge of funeral services at
2 th*s afternoon in the Krieger
Funeral Home. 1402 N. Illinois-st,
for Mrs. Barbara Goetz Hohn.

Mrs. Hohn died Thursday in *.e j
home of a granddaughter. Mrs. Wil-
bert G. Dorsett. 1630 Sharon-av. :
Burial was to be in Crown Hill.

Mrs. Hohn. who was 85. was born
In Germany, came to Indianapolis
when a small child. She was a
member of Zion Evangelical Church.

Surviving are a daughter. Mrs.
Minnie Richardson, Los Angeles,
and a number rs grandchildren.

Elmer Nichols Dead
Funeral services for Elmer A.

Nichols. 6124 College-av. Monon
Railroad locomotive engineer, who
died Thursday in the home of a
son. Elmer A. Nichols Jr.. Buffalo.
N. Y . where he and his wife and
daughter had been visiting since
Christmas, will be held in Michigan
City. Burial also will be in Mich-
igan City.

Mr. Nichols, who was 69. had
been an Indianapolis resident 37
years. He was a member of Broad
Ripple Lodge 643. F. and A. M . and
the Brotnerhood of Locomotive En-
gineers.

Surviving are the widow, the son
in Buffalo; two other sons. Clif-
ford and Ralph Nichols, and two
daughters. Miss Winifred Nichols
and Mrs. Philip Neidlinger, all of
Indianapolis.

I. U. PROFESSOR WILL
ADDRESS JEWISH CLUB

City Section of National Women's

Council Meets Monday.

Prof. W. S. Bittner of the Indiana
University Extension Division will
address the Indianapolis section of
the National Council of Jewish
Women Monday afternoon at Kirsh-
baum Center.

“Formation of Public Opinion’’ is
to be the subject of Prof. Bittners
talk.

The council program will also in- ,
elude vocal selections by the Sigma !
lota Ensemble, directed by Mrs
Frances Johnson; a speech by Mrs.
Jack Harding, ’Counsel for Coun-!
sellors,” and a social hour in which
the guests will be welcomed. Mrs.
Samuel Dorsman is president of the
local section.

Talk on Russia Scheduled
A lecture on Russia will be given

by Mr*. 8. R. Artman at a meeting
of Evangeline Chapter. International
Travel Study Club, Inc., at 6 Mon-
day. The meeting will be held at
the Colonial Tea Room, 1433 N.
Pennsylvania-st.

SATIRDAY
P M

4 00—Little Jack Little and orchestra
• CBS' WABC
V .chin s orenotra W'EAP.
Geo. Sterr-ev f. orenestra 'NBC(

4 15—Jackie Heller (NBO WJZ.
4 10—G *r American School* (NBCi

WEAF
T.to Giilzar. *onz3 WABC.
News Rhvmer iNBC> WJZ.

4 45—Robinson Crusoi Jr. CBSi.
Ranch Bovs 'NBC • WJZ.

5 30— N fv- Coaxiev’s orcheetra NBCi
WEAF
L..a iiiae. Arthur Murray, dance

IUJTUC'or CBS' WABC.
FerOinancio s orchestra (NBCi WJZ.

5 30— k, . Dooley's sports review (CBSi

Nt. s, 3cngs iNBCi WEAF
Pisno Team 'NBCi WjZ

5 45—Beauty prozram CBS' WABC.
Comedy Tean <CBS WBBM
Tnornton F.uhr. sports iNBCi
WEAF
Feature <NBC‘ WJZ

6 00— Soconviand Sirotcnes 'CBoi WABC.
Re.iKion in taa News 'NBCi WEAF
Romance ol the Wheel iNBCi WJZ

6 IB— Jarr.ocree 1 NBCi WEAF
Henry King s orchestra 'NBCi WJZ

6 30—Outdoor Girl Besuty Parade (CBSi
<WABC>.
Henry King s orch-stra 'NBCi WJZ

6 45—P.cicens Sisters NBC> WJZ
7.oo—Art in America NBC WJZ.

Roxv and Gang CBf>) WnflC.
Sigmund Romoerg. Wm Lyon

Phe.ps NBC) WEAF.
7 20—Grace Hayes NBC' WJZ.
7 30 —Geo. Olsens orchestra (NBC)

WJZ.
7 45—Musical revue (CBS) WABC
3 00—Shi.kret's orchestra (NBCi WEAF.

Air Salute to Motor Industry i JBS).

Radio City Party NBC) WJZ.
8 30—Gibson Family NBC) \VEA r .

Barn dance 'NBCi WJZ.
Himber's orchestra )CBS> W'ABC_

0 00—Caroorundum band ’CBS) WABC.
3.3o—Saturday revue tCBSt WABC.

Lets Dance —Kel Murray. Xavier
Cuga’ Benny Goodman and their
orencstras '3 hrs.i (NBCi WEAF.
Colemans orchestra (NBCi WJZ.

10 00—E.der Micheaux and Congregation
• CBS' WABC.

Bros orchestra iNBCi WJZ
10 30—Martin's orchestra iNBCi WJZ.

Gier. Gray s orchestra
11:00—Madrigueras orchestra (NBC)

WJZ
11:30—O/.zie Nelson's orchestra (CBS)

Hai Kemp's orchestra (NBC) WJZ.

5 30—Smilin' Ed McConnell <CBS>.
5 45—Vbice of Experience (CBS'.

OO—Alexander Wooilcott (CBS/.
8 30—Will Rogers 'CBS'
7 00—Club Romance CBS'
7 30—California Melodies 'CBS).

8 oo—Ford Svmphony 'CBSi.
9 00—Serenade (CBS'
9 30—Lew Davies orchestra.
9 45—Message from Gov. McNutt.

10 00—News 'CBSI.
10 05—Little Jack Little orchestra (CBS.
10 30—Wheeler Mission program.
11 00—Lew Davies orchestra.
1115—Henry Bu.vse orchestra <CBS).
11 30—Frank Dailev orchestra iCBS).

12 00 Midnight—Sign off.

MONDAY
A M

6:30 —Chuck Wagon.
7:oo—Early Birds
B:oo—Laugh Clinic (CBS).

9 00—News 'CBS'
9 05—Harmonies in Contrast 'CBS).

9 15—Personality Pointers 'CBSi.
9 30—Savitt Serenade 'CBS'.
9:4.B—Land o' Dreams 'CBS).
10:15—Fats Waller (CBS).

10:30—Homemaker's hor.
11:00—Voice of Experience (CBS).
11:15—The Gumps 'CBS).

11:30—Hoosier Farm Circle.
12:00 Noon—Allan Leaser orchestra (CBS).

WKBF (1400) Indianapolis
UndianaDolit Broadcasting (ne.)

SATURDAY
P. M.

4 00—Eddie Duchins (NBC>.
4:3o—Stanleigh Malotte "NBCI.
4 4-s—The Ranch Bovs 'NBC'.
5 00—Tom Coaklev’s orchestra (NBC).

5 30—Press Radio news 'NBC).

5:35—20 Fingers of Harmonv (NBC).
5 45—The Master Builder iNBCi.
6 00—Cecil and Sally.
6:15 —Saturday- Jamboree (NBC).
6 45—Sports review.
7 00—Eb and Zeb.
7 15—To be announced.
7 30—Genres Olsen's orchestra (NBC).
8 00—Musical Cocktail
8 05—Musical Memory Contest.
8 15—Happy Long.
B:3o—National Barn dance (NBC)
9 30—Emil Coleman’s orchestra (NBC'.

19:00—Dorsev Brothers' orchestra iNBC).
10 30 —Freddie Martin's orchestra (NBC).

11 00—Enrie Madrisuera’s orchestra (NBC)

11:30—Hal Kemps orchestra (NBC).
12:00—Midnight—Sign off.

SUNDAY
A M.

B:oo—The Rev. Morris H. Coers.

8 30—Peerless trio iNBCi.
8 45—Alden Edkms 'NBC).
9 00—Scuthern*ires (NBC).
9:30—101 Men's Bible class.10:00—Watchtower.

10:15—Gruen and Hall (NBC).
10:30—Crystal Meloav hour.
11.30—Radio City Music Hall of the Air

iNBC).
12 00—Noon—American melodies.
12 30—To be announced
12:45—Harry Bason's Musical Album.

I:oo—The Poet Prince 'NBC).
1 15—To be announced.
I:3o—Marshall Players.
1:45—T0 be announced
2 00—Newspaper adventures.
2:15—T0 be announced
2:3o—Sunday Vespers 'NBCi.
3:oo—lndiana State Chamber of Com-

merce.
3:15—T0 be announced •

3 30—Morton Downey iNBC'
4 00—Sentinels Serenade iNBC).
4:3o—The House bv the Side of the Road

(NBC).
s:oo—Lamp lighting Time In the Valley.
s:3o—The Clock Turns Back.
5:35 —Where to Go In Indianapolie.
5 40—Musical Memory contest.
5 45—Origin of Superstition.
6:oo—Jack Benny (NBC)
6.3o—American Radiator Musical Inter-

lude ' NBC).
6:4s—Wendell Hall iNBC).
7:oo—General Motors Symphony concert

8:00—WKBF Salutes Industry.
9.oo—Jene Froman and Modern choir

(NBC).
9:3O—K ••7” (NBC).

10:00—To be announced.
10:30—Press Radio News (NBC).
10:35—Emil Coleman’s orchestra (NBC).

11:00—Abe Lyman’s orchestra (NBC).

11 30—Don Pedro's orchestra (NBC).
12.00—Midnight—Sign off

WLW (700) Cincinnati
SATURDAY

P. M.
4:oo—Stanleigh Malotte the News Rhymer

4:ls—Stamp Club of the Air—Tim
Healy.

4:30—-The Whistler and His Dog.”

4:4s—Ranch' Bovs.
S:OO—R F. D. hour—Boss Johnston and

McCormicks Fiddlers.
5:30—80b Newhall.
s:4s—Music bv Divano.
6:oo—"Cause of Heart Disease” —Dr. Wm.

Muhlberg.
6:ls—Waldorf-Astoria orchestra.
6:3o—"The Wavne Family.”
6:4s—Cliff Perrino dance orchestra.

NVFBM (1230) Indianapolis
(Indianapolis Power and Light Company i

SATURDAY
P M

4 00^-Little Jack Little orchestra 'CBS/
4 15—Tea Time tunes.

4 45 —Her ween the Bookends (CBS).

s:oo—Bohemians. ~

5:30 —Eddie Dooiev's sports talk.
5 45—Woody and Willie (CBS).

s:ss—News (CBS).
6 00—Edge vater Beach Concert orchestra

'CBS'.
6:3o—Dan Russo orchestra (CBS).

7:oo—Roxv Revue iCBS'.
7:4s—Musical revue 'CBS).
B,oo—Parade of Motoraom K-BSi.
8 30 —Champions 'CBS'.
9.oo—Band concert iCBS).

9 30— Saturday Revue 'CBS).

10:00—Louif Lowe orchestra.
10 30—Casa Loma orchestra iCßai.
10 4.s—Lew Davies orchestra.
11 00—Joe Havmes orchestra (CBo).

11 30— Louie Lowe orchestra.
11 45 —Isham Jones orchestra (CBS).
12:00 —Midnignt—Sign off.

SUNDAY
AM
7:3o—Pep Club.
7 50—Solving Today's Problems.
8 00—Sunday at Aunt Susan's (CBS).

9 00— Jakes Entertainers.
9 30 —Christian Men Builders.

10.50—Salt Lake Taoernacle choir and or-
gan (CBSi.

11:30—Romany Trail (CBS).

11 45—Broadcast from London (CBS).

12 00 Noon—Church of the Air (CBS).
P M.
12 30—Little Jack Little iCBSi.
12:45—Pat Kennedy with Art Kassell or-

chestra 'CBS).
I:oo—Lazy Dan (CBSi.

I:3o—Hammerstein s Music Hall iCBS).
2 00—New York Philharmonic-Symphony

concert iCBS'.
4:oo—Open house iCBS).
4 30—Tea Shop (CBS'.

s:oo—National amateur night (CBS).

Associate Member
Indianapolis Clearing House

Charter No. 300

Report of Condition of

The Fountain Square
State Bank

of Indianapolis
In the State of Indiana at the

close of business on December, 31,

1934.
BANKING ASSETS

Loans and Discounts ...$ 471,003.53
U. S. Government Obli-

gations, direct and
fully guaranteed 408,450.00

Other Bonds and Se-
curities 70.968.40

Furniture and Fixtures.. 6,500.00

Cash on Hand and Bal-
ances with other Banks 311,045.41

Exchanges and Cash
Items 29,935.10

Total Banking Assets $1.297,902.44
BANKING LIABILITIES

Demand De-
posits —ln-
dividual $507,589.32

Savin g s or
Thrift De-
posits 427,305.63

U. S. Gov-
ernment and
Postal Sav-
ings Deposits 97,470.00

Deposits o f
the State
and Political
Subdivisions 55,274.52
Total Deposits $1,095,264.50

Due Insurance Depart-
ment 550.56

Total Banking Liabili-
ties $1,095,815.06

Capital Stock. $100,000.00.

Preferred Capital Debentures, Nope.
Total
Capital . 51u0.000.00

Surplus 75,000.00
Undivided Pro-

fits—Net .. 21.587 38
Reserves .. . 5.500.00
Total Capital Account 202.087.38

Total Banking Liabili-
ties and Capital Ac-
count $1,297,902.44

Included in Loans and
Discounts are Loans to
Affiliated Companies None

Included in Other Bonds
and Securities are
Shares to Affiiliated
Companies S 19,300.00

Included in Deposits are
First Lien Trust Funds 1,254.61

Included in Total De-
posits are Deposits Se-
cured by Loans and or
Investments 97,470.00
LOANS AND INVESTMENTS

PLEDGED TO SECURE
LIABILITIES

U. S. Bonds and Se-
curities . $ 98.000.00

Other Bonds and Se-
curities None

Loans and Discounts
(excluding rediscounts) None
Total Pledged (ex-

cluding rediscounts) 98,000.00
Pledged to Secure:
U. S. Govt, and Postal

Savings Deposits 98,000.00
Public Deposits None
Other Deposits None
Borrowings (.excluding

rediscounts) None
Other Purposes None

Total Pledged
... $ 98,000.00

STATE OF INDIANA.
COUNTY OF MARION. CC:

I. Val. F. Schneider, Cashier of
the Fountain Square State Bank of
Indianapolis, Indiana, do solemnly
swear that the above statement is
true to the best of my knowledge
and belief.

VAL. F. SCHNEIDER.
Cashier.

Subscribed and sworn to before
me this 3rd day of January, 1934.

E J. COX.
(Seal) Notary Public.

My commission expires Aug. 31,
1937.

7 00—Sigmund Romberg and Wm. Lyon
Phelps 'NBCi.

.7:oo—B'.liv Hillpot and Scrappy Lambert
(NBC ?.

B:3o—"Gibson Family” Musical Comedy
(NBC).

9 30—Let's dance—Bcnnv Goodman. Kel
Murray and Xavier Cugat.

A M.
12 30—Stan Stanley's dance orchestra.
I:oo—Tommy Christiana dance orchestra.
1:30—Moon River, organ and poem*.
2:00 —Sign off.

SUNDAY
AM.

7:oo—Tone Pictures (NBC).

7:3o—Church Forum—Rev. Rosa Willhide,
speaker.

B:oo—Coast-to-Coast on a Bus (NBC).
9.oo—Southernaires.
9:3o—Morning musicale.

10:00—Cadle Tabernacle choir.
10:30—Samovar Serenade.
11 00—Musical comedy, starring Sam

Hearn, comedian.
11:30 Radio City Music Hall of the Air

(NBC).
PM.
12:30—Flying Dutchmen dance orchestra.
I:oo—Jacob Tarshish.
I:3o—Radio Theater 'NBCi.
2:3o—Musical romance (NBC).
3.oo—Father Coughlin, Radio League of

the Little Flower (WJR).
4:oo—"Roses and Drums."
4:3o—Smilin’ Ed McConnell.
s:oo—The Norsemen, male quartet.
s:ls—Rene and his violin.
s:3o—The Iron Master.
6.oo—Showdown Review
6:3o—Joe Penner, comedian: Ozzie Nel-

son’s orchestra and Harriet Hil-
liard.

7:oo—Opera Guild <Ni, Deems Taylor,
narrator; Wilfred Pelletier orches-
tra.

B:oo—The Melodious Silken String pro-
gram.

B:3o—Walter Winchell (NBC).
B:4s—Unbroken Melodies; orchestra and

vocalists.
9:oo—Jrne Frohman. contralto; Frank

’Hack's orchestra.
9:3o—operatic Miniatures.

10.00 —News flashes.
10:05—Tea Leaves and Jade.
10:30—Husk O’Hara orchestra.
11:00—Flying Trapeze orchestra.
11:30—Clyde Lucas orchestra.
12:00 —Midnight—Tommy Christians dance

orchestra.
P.M.
12:30—Moon River, organ and poems.

1:00—Sign off.

©Condensed Statements of Banks and Trust Companies—Members of //fv\
The Indianapolis Clearing House Association

Times Radio Dial Twisters
THE INDIANAPOLIS TIMES

Security
Trust Company

INDIANAPOLIS, IND.

Condensed Statement of Condition at the Close of
Business, December 31, 1934.

RESOURCES
Cash on hand and due from banks $1,334,324.33

United States government securities 270,843.15

Other bonds and securities 1,136,624.08

Loans and discounts 1,209,722.69

Furniture and fixtures 17,019.54

Other real estate owned 97,843.67

Other resources 26,194.41

Total $4,092,571.87

LIABILITIES
Capital stock $ 200,000.00

Preferred capital debentures 200,000.00

Reserves 294,358.89

Deposits 3,398,212.98

Total $4,092,571.87

The Indiana
National Bank

OF INDIANAPOLIS

Condensed Statement of Condition at the Close of
Business, December 31, 1934.

RESOURCES
Cash on hand and on deposit with Federal

Reserve and other banks $30,802,344.01
United States government securities 36,184,766.84
Other bonds and securities 964,105.99
Leans and discounts 11,630,005.65

Overdrafts 1.90
Redemption fund and due from U. S. treasurer.. 150,000.00

Bank building and equipment 1,142,258.63
Other real estate owned 115,73658
Interest earned, but not collected 107,672.23
Other resources 41,530.48

$81,138,422.31

LIABILITIES
Capital $ 3.000.000.00
Surplus . 2,500.000.00
Undivided profits 552,546.98
Reserve for interest —, 138.652.29
Dividend payable January 2, 1935 52,500.00
Circulation . 3,000,000.00

Deposits . 71,894,355.80
Other liabilities . 367.24

$81,138,422.31

The Indiana
Trust Company

INDIANAPOLIS, IND.

*

Condensed Statement of Condition at the Close of

Business, December 31, 1934.

RESOURCES
Cash on hand and due from banks $ 6,004.911.09
United States government securities 2,481,624.23
Other bonds and securities 2.090,149.52
Loans and discounts 1,929.336.13
Bank building and equipment 492,568.64
Accrued interest receivable 33.573.11
Other real estate owned 77,464.36
Other resources 11,309.03

Total $13,120,936.11

i LIABILITIES
Capital .'. ; $ 1.000.000.00
Surplus 1,000,000.00
Undivided profits , 228,110.86
Accrued interest payable 9,597.62
Deposits 10,867,663.53
Other liabilities 15,564.10

Total $13,120,936.11

Bankers Trust
Company

INDIANAPOLIS, IND.

Condensed Statement of Condition at the Close of
Business December 31, 1934,

RESOURCES
Cash on hands and due from banks .$ 724,806.45
United States government securities 690,645.79
Other bonds and securities 496,731.22
Loans and discounts 611,902.03

Advances to estates and trusts 15,900.15
Company’s office building and banking house 1,175,938.55
Furniture, fixtures and vault 13,469.91
Other real estate owned 143,920.46
Other resources 14,410.58

Total $3,887,725.14

LIABILITIES
Capital $ 500,000.00
Surplus 300,000.00
Undivided profits 200,254.51
Reserves 49,426.40
Deposits 2,453,580.97
Balance purchase price company’s building 375,000.00
Other liabilities 9,463.26

Tflfal $3,887,725.14

The Peoples
State Bank

INDIANAPOLIS, IND.

Condensed statement of condition at the close of
business December 31, 1934.

RESOURCES
Cash on hand and due from banks $ 547,486.50

U. S. Gov., H. O. L. C., Municipal and Federal
Land Bank Bonds 272,425.91

Other bonds and securities 161,052.24

Loans and discounts 989,705.77

Overdrafts 23.93

Bank building 400,000.00
Vault, safety boxes, furniture and fixtures 2.00
Other real estate 21,890.71

Advances to trusts 38,141.18

Total banking assets $2,430,728.24

/ LIABILITIES
Capital $ 200,000.00
Preferred capital debentures 250,000.00

Undistributed earnings ..
18,662.24

Reserves for depreciation and losses 152,665.60
Other reserves 9,787.27

Deposits: Demand $1,253,822.11
Time 545,791.02 1,799,613.13

Total banking liabilities $2,430,728.24

American
National Bank

AT INDIANAPOLIS

Statement of Condition as of December 31, 1934

RESOURCES
Cash on hand and on deposit with Federal

Reserve Bank and other banks $11,038,773.28
United States government securities 7,186.372.20
Other bonds and securities 1,235,855.90
Stock in Federal Reserve Bank .i 100,800.00
Loans and discounts 5,296,070.25
Bank buildings and equipment . i:. 1,000,000.00
Redemption fund with U. S. treasurer 50,000.00
Customers’ liability account letters of credit

and acceptances 25,315.00
Accrued interest receivable and other resources.... 93,583.86

$26,026,770.49

LIABILITIES
Capital Stock:

Preferred $1,800,000.00
Common 1,000,000.00

Surplus 560,000.00
Undivided profiits 313,391.95 3,673,391.95
Reserve for taxes, interest, contingencies, etc 44,761.70
Reserve for dividend on preferred stock 36.501.40
Circulating notes outstanding 900,000.00
Letters of credit and acceptances outstanding 25,315.00
Interest collected but not earned 18,215.79
Deposits 21,328,584.65

$26,026,770.49

CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONDITION OF

The Merchants
National Bank

Os Indianapolis, Ind.

At the Close of Business, December 31, 1934

RESOURCES
Cash on hand and on deposit with Federal Re-

serve Bank and other banks $12,977,523.48
United States Government securities 5,187,341.85
Other bonds and securities 1,617,965.34
Loans and discounts 3,943,610.42
5% Redemption fund and due from U. S. treasurer.. 50,000.00
Bank building and equipment 1,000,000.00
Other real estate owned 5,000.00
Other resources 119,128.29

Total $24,900,569.38

LIABILITIES
Capital $ 1,250,000.00
Surplus 1,250,000.00
Undivided profits 654,590.19
Reserve for taxes, interest, etc 100,000.00
Circulation 1,000,000.00
Deposits 20,645,979.19

Total $24,900,569.38

Fletcher tat (tapant)
Statement of Condition December 31, 1934

BANKING DEPARTMENT

Resources
Cash on hand and with Federal

Reserve Bank and other banks.. $ 5,356,637 83
U. S. Securities

pledged for public deposits $ 2,035,004 19
unpledged *10,503,420 36 12,538,424 55

State, Municipal, Corporate Securities
pledged for public deposits 2,078,283 39
unpledged 3,545,492 12 5,623,775 51

Loans and Discounts . 6,469,127 42
Bank Buildings and Equipment... 1,115,202 69
Other Real Estate 275,132 64
Other Resources 74,499 65

$31,452,800 29
Liabilities

Capital Stock $ 1.500,000 00
Preferred Capital Debentures 1,000,000 00
Surplus and Profits 701,930 09 $ 3,201,930 09
Reserve for Contingencies 121,903 40
Reserve for Interest and Taxes .. 95,475 90
Guaranteed Mortgage Certificates. 160,600 60
Deposits

Commercial 12,723,094 28
Time 14,653,966 70
First-lien Trust Funds 495,829 92 27,872,890 90

$31,452,800 29
TRUST DEPARTMENT

Trust Funds Invested $14,361,282 20
Trust Funds Uninvested 495,829 92
Customers’ Securities 1,747,979 23
Corporate Trusts 22,741,000 00
Real Estate Trusts 8,572,119 85

The Union
Trust Company

OF INDIANAPOLIS

Condensed Statement of Condition at the Close of
Business December 31, 1934

RESOURCES
Cash on hand and due from banks $ 5,206,674.37

United States, government obligations 3,035,059.15
Other bonds and securities 1,553,527.19
Loans and discounts *.. 6,661.410.37
Bank building 138,000.00
Other real estate owned 239,102.72
Other resources 205,109.62

Total resources $17,038,883.42

LIABILITIES
Capital stock $ 600,000.00
Surplus 1,500,000.00
Undivided profits 501,428.77
Reserves 41,456.97
Deposits 14,384.972.68
Other liabilities 11,025.00

-'Total liabilities $17,038,833.42

TRUST DEPARTMENT
Customers’ securities in safekeeping $ 54,880 00
Mortgage notes securing mortgage certificates 1.340.000.00
Trust real estate 8.947,200.00
Trust securities 29,640,452.85

Total trust assets $39,982,532.85

GROCERY CLERK
KNIFED, BEATEN
BY HOLDUP PAIR

Negro Robbers Get $75.06:

Miss $220 Also Carried
by Victim.

Police today were most anxious to

find two Negro bandits, more violent
than thorough, who last night

stabbed and slugged Richard Miller,

25-year-old grocery delivery clerk,

and robbed him of $75.06, overlook-
ing $220 more he had in his pockets.

When he slowed his truck to turn
from 21st-st into an alley between
Delaware and Alabama-sts, the two
bandits jumped on to the running
board, Mr. Miller told police, and
demanded the money he had in his
collection satchel.

When he laughed incredulously,
one of the men stabbed him with a
knife. Mr Miller stopped the truck
and got oat. The other beat him on
the head with a club. They took the
collection satchel, but did not
search him. He had in his pockets
$220, which he had withdrawn from
a bank and was taking to the store.

Mr. Miller lives at 1942 Alabama-
st and is employed by the P. O.
Power Grocery, 2147 N. Talbot-st.
He was sent to City Hospital.

Using nicely laundered handker-
chiefs as masks, three gunmen held
up the Lux Laundry, 5301 Win-

throp-av, last night, and escaped
with an amount of money that
Tony Lux, president, said he could
not estimate. Present during the
holdup besides the three gunmen
were Mr. Lux and James D. Craig,
28. of 43424 College-av, a clerk.

Orville Gariety of 1995 N.
Tacoma-av. manager of the A & P.
store at 1326 N Olney-st. was robbed
of S2O last, night by a bandit who
escaped.

CHANGES SOUGHT IN
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

Vanderburg County Official Urges
Move to Aid Prosecution.

A change in the Indiana crim-
I inal code to eliminate the neces-
sity of the state indorsing on in-
dictments and affidavits the names
of its witnesses was urged here
veterday by E. H. Meyer, Evans-
ville, Vox '“burgh County prose-
cutor, at a .neeting of the Associa-
tion of Prosecuting Attorneys of
Indiana in the Claypool.

Mr. Meyes pointed out that no
similar display of potential trial
witnesses was required of the de-
fense in criminal actions and
added that elimination of the prac-
tice would go far to eliminate co-
ercion or intimidation of state's

witnesses.
Abolition of the office of county

coroner, with homicide investiga-
tions the duty of the county pros-
ecutor, also was suggested by Mr.
Meyer.

Prospect O. E. S. to Meet

Prospect Chapter, No. 452, Order
of Eastern Star, will hold a meet-
ing Monday night at Prospect-st

’ and State-av.
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OFFICERS INSTALLED
BY GROTTO AUXILIARY

Mrs. Walter Beaachamp Is Presi-

dent of Sahara Group.

Officers of the Women’s Auxil-
iary, Sahara Grotto, have been in-

stalled at the Grotto home, Park-av

and Thirteenth-st, it was announced
today. Mrs. Walter Beauchamp is

the new president. Other officers
are; First vice president, Mrs. Ber-
tram Riffle; second vice president,
Mrs. Charles A. Bussell; treasurer,
Mrs. Ruby Pettigrew; secretary,
Mrs. Joseph Nelson; assistant sec-
retary. Mrs. Robert C. Reinhardt;
trustees, Mrs. O. R. Wald, Mrs. J.
E. Reinhardt, and Mrs. Fred W.
Earhart.

Have Color in Cheeks
If your skin is yellow—complexion

pallid—tongue coated—appetite poor
—you have a bad taste in your
mouth—a lazy, no-good feeling—-
you should try Olive Tablets.

Dr. Edwards Olive Tablets —a sub-
stitute for calomel—were prepared
by Dr. Edwards after 20 years of
study.

Olive Tablets are a purely vege-
table compound. Know them by
their olive color.

To have a clear, pink skin, bright
eyes, no pimples, a feeling of buoy-
ancy like childhood days, you must
get at the cause.

Dr. Edwards Olive Tablets act on
the bowels like calomel—yet have no
danperous after effects.

They help overcome constipation.
Try then, and note the pleasing re-
sults. Millions of boxes sold yearly.
15c. 3f*c, 60c. —Advertisement.
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